

Form PTO-1594 RI 1021 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	48629 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NOVUS Services, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ Discover Financial Services, Inc. Internal Address: _ Street Address: _ 2500 Lake Cook Road City: _ Chicago _ State: L _ Zip: 60045
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,708,675
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas D. Rosenwein	
Internal Address: Peterson & Ross Suite 7300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \bigsize 40.00 \\ \bigsize Enclosed \\ \bigsize Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60601	THIS SDACE
9. Signature.	
Thomas D. Rosewein 07/03/02	
rading of Porcon eighning	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

07/09/2002 AAHMED1 00000015 1708675

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0749

State of Delaware.

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOVUS SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVUS SERVICES, INC." TO "DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2506695 8100

991027351

AUTHENTICATION: 9536526

DATE: 01-22-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0750

1999.01-22 11/20 #925 9.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENOMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NOVUS SERVICES, INC.

NOVUS Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incomporation of NSI be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Discover Financial Services, inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of said Corporation has given his written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the eforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 212, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective on February 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation, NOVUS Services, Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by Hugh M. Hayden, Vica President, and attested by Lerry A. Mallinger, Assistant Secretary, this 22nd day of January, 1989.

Attest:

NOVUS Services, Inc.

F: LAW_UBERICORPOOCINSTINCORP. DOCUMEND. ART

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:40 AM 01/22/1999 991027351 - 2506695

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 07/03/2002